

Minced Beef & Onion Pie - Small

Nutrition Facts

Raw Weight:
260g e

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	957
Energy (kcal)	229
Fat (g)	13
Saturates (g)	7.3
Carbohydrate (g)	19
Total sugars (g)	2.5
Protein (g)	10
Salt (g)	0.71

All butter shortcrust pastry, all butter puff pastry

Ingredients: Beef (33%), Water, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Onion (12%), Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Carrot, **Celery**, Beef Stock (Water, Roast Beef Bone, Roast Beef Trim, Yeast Extract, Salt), Liquid **Egg**, Brown Sauce (Tomatoes, Malt Vinegar (**Barley**), Molasses, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Dates, Modified Cornflour, **Rye** Flour, Salt, Spices, Flavourings, Tamarind), Gravy Powder (Potato Starch, Salt, **Wheat** Starch, Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Onion Powder, Inactive Yeast Powder (contains **Barley, Wheat**)), Tomato Ketchup (Water, Tomato Puree (18%), Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Worcester Sauce (Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (**Fish**), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), White Wine Vinegar 6% Acidity, Garlic, Salt, Poppy Seeds, Breadcrumb (**Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Browning (Colour (Ammonia Caramel)), Cracked Black Pepper, Ground White Pepper

Allergens:

Contains: Celery, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Milk

Made in a factory which uses nuts.